DC Hall system with cryogenic probe station
Model 8425
1
Quantum Design GmbH
Breitwieserweg 9
D-64319 Pfungstadt
Dr. Marc Kunzmann:  +49 6157 80710-46,

Approval All instruments CE marked
NOTE: For more CRX-VF probe station specifications, see www.lakeshore.com.
Ordering information
Model 8425 DC Hall system with cryogenic probe station
Part number Description
8425 Measurement console including: PC with 8400 Series
HMS software, Model 336 temperature controller with
3062 scanner, Model 625 superconducting power supply,
Model 776 switch matrix, Model 142 power amplifier,
Keithley Model 6220 current source, Keithley Model 2182A
voltmeter; Model CRX-VF probe station including: (4) probe
arms (MMS-09) for van der Pauw measurements with cabling
(ZN50C-T) and probe mounts (ZN50-55i); (12) CVT probes
(ZN50R-CVT-25-W); isolated 51 mm (2 in) sample holder
(SH-2.00-I, installed), grounded 32 mm (1.25 in) sample
holder (SH-1.25-G); turbo vacuum pumping system (TPS-FRG
and PS-TP-KIT); 7:1 zoom microscope system and monitor
NOTE: must specify single phase (100, 120, 220 CE, 240 CE
VAC) and 3-phase (200 VAC at 50/60 Hz, 380/400/415 VAC at
50 Hz, or 480 VAC at 60 Hz) line voltage at time of order
Model 8425 options and accessories
Part number Description
Measurement options
84-HBM Hall bar measurement; 6 total probe arms are required for
Hall bar measurement; option provides 2 additional MMS-09
probe arms, each with ZN50C-T cabling and ZN50-55i probe
mount; software is already enabled
84032P Gate bias voltage measurement, factory installed:
includes Keithley Model 6487 voltage source and 51 mm
(2 in) triaxial sample holder (SH-2.00-T-VF)
84031 High resistance measurement; includes software,
electrometer/ammeter, cables, and rack mount kit
PS-HV-8425 High vacuum option for Model 8425. Ensures condensation
does not accumulate in the sample environment during
cooldown, which is critical for measuring organic
semiconductors and for high Z and low current applications.
Replaces standard turbo pump, includes HVAC port, V301
turbo pump kit, related HVAC components, and full range
vacuum gauge. (Consult Lake Shore for field upgrade.)
PS-Z16 High resolution microscope upgrade, factory installed
(consult Lake Shore for field upgrade). Upgrades standard 7:1
zoom to 16:1 zoom optics with 4 µm resolution
Also available: Optical excitation with topside illumination of sample using
UV/IR; some restrictions apply; consult Lake Shore for details
Probe station accessories
ZN50R-CVT-25-W Additional probe, 25 µm tip radius, tungsten
NOTE: 12 of these probes are included with the system
ZN50R-CVT-10-W Additional probe, 10 µm tip radius, tungsten
ZN50R-CVT-25-BECU Additional probe, 25 µm tip radius, beryllium copper
Recirculating chillers
Contact Lake Shore for the current list of recirculating chillers
Quantum Design GmbH
Breitwieserweg 9